

RFQ COPY

City Electric

Attn: Frank Hopson

1219 Pennsylvania Ave.

Charleston, WW 25302

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEFK11030

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE <u>304-558-254</u>4

a±−r Ho

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U.S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

(222)						264	52	341-6	5368	
DATE PRI		TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.	Э. В	FREIGHT TERN	/IS
03/31/ BID OPENING DATE	-)	0077							
LINE)5/05/ mmy	UOP	CAT	(PP-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-		PENING		:30PM	
		1111	OO,	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT	
*										
	1		1	•	******	1				ļ
	PLEASE	NOTE :	A MANI	PATOR	Y PRE-BID ME	EETING	IS SCH	EDULED		ļ
,	LOCATE	13/20. 1 AT 4	LI AT	TT:0	AM AT THE DADWESTON, V	WESTON	ARMOR	Y		
	*****	****	****	****	*********	VV ∠94 ******	±⊃⊿. ******	*****		
	1				REE WORKPLAG					
	BID BON	ID ARE	REQU	TRED V	WITH BID SUR	BMISSIC	ON.			
	******	****	****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****		
										<u> </u>
]							
0001		ı	JB	₩	910-65					66
		1		**		•			\$ 98 600.	
	REMODEI	ING A	ND AL	rerat:	IONS	-			10 000 1	
					•					
	-				7. TO 2011					
				. MANI	PATORY PRE-E	BTD				
	A MANDA	TORY 1	PRE-BI	ודש כו	LL BE HELD C	ONT 04/1	3/2011	יים א		
	11:00 A	MAT	THE W	ESTON	ARMORY LOCA	ATED AT	' 40 ARI	MORY		1
	ROAD, W	ESTON.	WV 1	26452	ALL INTER	RESTED			,	
1	PARTIES	ARE I	REQUI	RED T	ATTEND THI	is meet	ING.			
	FAILURE	TO A	TEND	THE I	MANDATORY PR	RE-BID	SHALL 1	RESULT IN		
	PEDDECE	ILPILCA.	LTON (OF THE	BID. NO C BIDDER.	NE PER	RSON MA	Y		
	4.11.17.11.21.	174 T 1,101	LE 1714	774 OTA	PIDDEK.		*			
	AN ATTE	NDANCI	SHE	T WII	L BE MADE A	VAITAN	SLE FOR	AT.T.	DECEN	/ED
-	POTENTI	AL BII	DERS	TO CO	OMPLETE. TH	HIS WİL	L SERVI	E AS THE		y LLV =
	PFFICIA	L DOCT	MENT	VERI	YING ATTEND	DANCE A	T THE	MANDATORY		N 10 00
	PRE-BID	· FA	LURE	TO P	ROVIDE YOUR	COMPAN	IY AND		2011 MAY -5 P	테라 성
	KEPKESE	NTATT	YE NAN	IE ON	THE ATTENDA	NCE \$H	EET WI	LL RESULT		
	ACCEPT	DNA Ud CATTWO	LHED 4	JUCKIME VM OF.	THE BID. TO	HE STA	TE WIL	L NOT	VVFLELE	ADING
	THE BID	DER IS	REST	PONST	BLE FOR ENSU	LE LNC L	אנד אדוראן זענו אדונא	JANCE.	DIVISIO	
	<i>j</i>			SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CONDI	TIONS	v Li		
SIGNATURE CLAV	What	uk			TELE	PHONE	5-6150	DATE	5/4/2011	
Estina	+=	FE	IN	.064		/~ 7			5/4/2011 TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
L COTING	AP DEOD		<u> 55</u>	060	8144		AUD	TIESS CHANGES	P TO BE MOTED ABO	VE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11030

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 804-558-2544

SH -P TO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

DATE PRINT	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP)	VIΑ	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		/2011		DTD (
LINE	QUANTITY	IND CAT.	ITEM:NUI		OPENING TIME 0 UNITERICE	1 · 3 0 PM
		NO NO			ONITATIOE	AMOUNT
\$ 1 m	SHEET. THE VILL NOT AS: FAILURE TO (PURCHASING SUME ANY RE COMPLETE TH E REQUEST T	DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID HAT ALL P	AND THI ITY FOR ATTENDA OTENTIA	THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLUD	E
	THE STARTING LATE, BUT PI PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF T OF THE PRE-I	G TIME FOR RIOR TO THE THE PRE-BID ARRIVE AFT THE PRE-BID BID WILL NO	THE PRE-B DISMISSA WILL BE ER CONCLU BUT DUR	ID. BII L OF THI PERMITTI SION OF ING ANY	ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
	BUSINESS ON JSPS, FAX, O YENDOR RECEI BUESTIONS WI	04/19/2011 COURIER OR IVES AN UNF ILL BE ANSW TIONS ARE P	QUESTICE-MAIL. AIR ADVANTERED ORALI REFERRED.	ONS MAY IN ORDER PAGE, NO LY. IF	PIL CLOSE OF BE SENT VIA R TO ASSURE NO SUBSTANTIVE POSSIBLE, SS INQUIRIES TO:	
P 2 C	PURCHASING I 019 WASHING CHARLESTON, PAX: 304-55	tvision Ton street	EAST			
RIOMETINE - 2			I VERSE SIDE FOR TI		IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE Chri	s Whales	e		16LEPHONE 304 - 30	45-6150 DATE	5/4/2011
Estimator FEIN 55-06			08144			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEFK11030 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19,

WESTON, WV 26452

DATE PRIN	TED TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/31/:					
BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/	 Debeggegggggaanna an anna an an an anna an an anna an an	BID(OPENING TIME 01	: 3.0PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,	MEST VIRGINIT	A CODE 21-	ID_5 DDAVIDES TU:	AT: ANY SOLICITA-	
	TION FOR A PI	IBLIC TMPR	OVEMENT CONSTRUCT	TON CONTRACT	
				FOR THE WORK TO	
	SUBMIT AT THI	E SAME TIM	E AN AFFIDAVIT O	COMPLIANCE WITH	
			PRUG-FREE WORKPLA		
			MITTED WITH THE I		
	DE THE VENDO	R'S COMPLI	ANCE WITH THE PRO	VISIONS OF ARTI-	
,	TO SUBMIT TH	E SIGNED D	THE WEST VIRGINIA	E AFFIDAVIT WITH	
-	THE BID SHALL	L RESULT T	N DISQUALIFICATION	N OF SUCH BID	
				l of boom bib.	
h .	OTICE TO PRO	1	S CONTRACT IS TO		·
			S AFTER THE NOTION		
			THERWISE SPECIFIE		
	PROCEED.	CHASE ORDE.	R WILL BE CONSIDI	ERED NOTICE TO	
1	FROCEED.				,
	CANCELLATION	THE DIR	CTOR OF PURCHAS	NG RESERVES THE	
			NTRACT IMMEDIATE		
	OTICE TO THE	VENDOR I	THE MATERIALS (R WORKMANSHIP	
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		
		CIFICATION:	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
1	HERE IN.				,
Ţ	VAGE RATES: 7	THE CONTRAC	TOR OR SUBCONTRA	ACTOR SHALL PAV	
	HE HIGHER OF	THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF LA	BOR MINIMUM WAGE	
F	RATES AS ESTA	BLISHED FO	R LEWIS COUNTY,	PURSUANT	
]	O WEST VIRG	NIA CODE :	1-5A, ET, SEQ.	PREVAILING	
V V	VAGE RATES AI	PPLY TO TH	IS PROJECT)		
	ARRITRATION.	ANV PEEE	RENCES MADE TO AF		
	NTEREST FOR	PAYMENTS I	OUE (EXCEPT FOR A	NY TNTEREST	
H	EQUIRED BY	TATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN THE	S CONTRACT	
	R IN ANY AME	RICAN INST	TITUTE OF ARCHITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	
4	PERTAINING TO	THIS CONT	RACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	4
		255 DE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE / / / /	Whotlack		TELEPHONE	DATE	: ///2 = 11
TITLE Estima	to runder	55-060			5/4/20(1 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Comme	<u> </u>	33-066	10174	ADDITESS OF FARGES	TO DE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11030

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

SHIP

DATE PRINT	red	TER	IMS OF SAI	·	SHIP	VIA	FO:B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/31/									
BID OPENING DATE:	1	05/05/	2011	Mires and a second		BTD	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	QUAN WORKERS A CERTI ALL OF OF THIS (XX) IN OF COMN ISSUANC THE BIL COVERAC () BU FURNISH AN AMOU (XX) BC THE BIL	THE IT COM IFICAT THE IT SECONT OF COMMERCIA CE OF COMMERCIA THE PROOF THE P	PENSA E FROM TEMS RACT: CE: CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS F OF UAL TO	TION: M WOR CHECK SUCCE ERAL ACT. THE IS \$ BUILD D 100 PERC	VENDOR KERS' COM ED BELOW SSFUL VEN LIABILITY UNLESS C MINIMUM 250,000. URANCE: ERS RISK OF THE ENT (5%) STATE OF	IS REQUIPENSATION OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMENT OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMENT OF THE COMMENT OF TH	UNIT PRICE IRED TO PROV ON IF SUCCES A REQUIREME LL FURNISH P NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED OF INSURANCE FUL VENDOR S ISK INSURANC OF THE CONTR IOTAL AMOUNT IRGINIA, SHA	IDE SFUL. NT ROOF IN HALL E IN ACT.	
	BIDDER MATERIA BONDS M IRREVOO SOLVENT STATE O IN LIEU UNDER \$ ACCECPT	SHALL AL BONI AAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES J OF A \$100,00	ALSO PROV LETTE TY CO BOND O IN LI	FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY SINIA WILL PERSOI EU OF	OF THE A IN THE FC CREDIT, C AUTHORIZ A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU	FORMANC MOUNT OF RM OF A R BOND ED TO DO ER OF C ALLOWED SINESS ID BOND	THE SUCCES E BOND AND L F THE CONTRA CERTIFIED C FURNISHED BY D BUSINESS I REDIT SUBMIT FOR PROJECT CHECKS ARE N PERFORMANC	ABOR/ CT. HECK, A N TH TED S	
		CESSF	ROOF:	ING S		2) YEAR L BE A 1	MAINTEMANCE REQUIREMENT	BOND OF	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE Chr	is W	höter	k			TELEPHONE 304-3	45-6150	DATE 5	14/2011
TITLE Estimat	σι	FE	TIM1	5-04	08144			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11030

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE B04-558-2544

øH-p T

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

December of the second	V-saskialaina					
DATE PRINTE	<u> </u>	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/31/2 BID OPENING DATE:						
		/2011	CAT	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	No.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		.				
<u> </u>	XHIBIT 7					
}	VUTDII /		ĺ			
h.	OMESTIC AT	MITATINI.	CT.ACC S	STEEL IN PU	DITC WODES	
1	ROJECTS	101111011	GLIADS &	BIEGH IN PU	DITC MOKES	• •
<u> </u>	N ACCORDAN	CE WITH	WEST VIR	GINTA CODE	5-19 - 1 ET.,	
 	EQ., EVERY	CONTRA	CT FOR CO	NSTRUCTION.	RECONSTRUCTION	NO.
				MENT OR MAI		7.7
					HAN \$50,000 AN	ID.
<u> </u>	N THE CASE	φε sτει	EL ONLY,	WHERE THE C	OST OF STEEL 1	:s´
					0,000 POUNDS C	
					EPT ONLY ALUMI	
) G I	LASS, OR S	TEEL PRO	DUCTS PR	ODUCED IN T	HE UNITED STAT	res.
	N ADDITION	/ ITEMS	OF MACHI	NERY OR EQU	PMENT PURCHAS	SED
1	OR USE AT	THE SIT	E OF PUBL	IC WORKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	r.
1 10	UE DEODUCE	OMINOW	GLASS OR	STEEL, UNL	SS THE COST C	PF
1	UE BRODUCI	TS TES	S THAN SS	O,000 OR LE	SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.)
l f	S TO GUNDS	THEL AK	TOPED IN	PUBLIC WOR.	RS PROJECTS.	
l Fo	ORETGN MAD	ELATIMH	TIM GT.AS	S OR STERT.	PRODUCTS MAY E	,
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	CCEPTED ON	LY IF T	IE COST O	F DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FO	OLIVID SE
To	O BE UNREA	SONABLE	SUCH C	OST IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF IT	TS
20	0% OR MORE	HIGHER	THAN THE	BID PRICE	FOR FOREIGN MA	DE
ļ þi	RODUCTS.	IF THE I	OMESTIC .	ALUMINUM, G	LASS OR STEEL	
 	RODUCTS TO	BE SU⊉I	PLIED OR	PRODUCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIA	L]
1.2	ABOR SURPL	U\$ AREA'	', A\$ DEF	INED BY THE	UNITED STATES	
Į PI	EPARTMENT	ор Гавфі	R, FØREIG	N PRODUCTS I	MAY BE SUPPLIE	D
Φ1	NLY IF DOM	ESTIC P	RODUCTS A	RE 30% OR M	RE HIGHER IN	!
Į PE	RICE THAN	THE FORE	EIGN MADE	PRODUCTS.		
ļ	T DDTOD M			0017mm = 4		
					DER THE ABOVE	
#F	CONTRIONS,	ina aut	DE PATON	FICER OF THI	SPENDING UNI LIKE FOREIGN	T
W	HMINIM C	TASS OF	CLEATURE DAY	A BID FOR	TABLE AND LOWE	ID.
71	IAN THE LO	WEST BIT	DOMESTI	AI IS KEASOI C PRODIICTS	THE SPENDING	or
				DE FOR TERMS AND CO		l l
SIGNATURE Chris	Whale	ck		TELEPHONE	45-6150	DATE 5/4/2011
Esti noto	-	FEIN	07.50	•		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
2STI NOW	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-060814	14	ADDRESS CHA	MIGES TO DE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11030

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	A		O.B.		FREIGHT TER	MS
03/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE:	1 / 2 = /					ODENTA			2.0.734	
	05/05/		CAT			OPENING		O L :	30PM	
LINE QL	ANTITY	UOP	ŇO	ITEMINUN	IBER	U.	NT PRICE		AMOUNT	
OFFIC	E MAY R	EOUES	r, in	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUATIO	n And			
				r BID FOR				TS.		
ALL V	ENDORS 1	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN TH	EIR BID	IF THE	Y ARE			
SUPPL	YING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA:	SS OR S'	TEEL.				
	_ ,							1		
REV.	3/88									
EXHIB	דיי מ									
EXILL							•	1		
NOTIC	E FOR I	SSUAN	CE & .	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTIO	$_{ m N}$		
4	CT ADDE		·].				4
1				AND/OR A				ED		
				ING SCHED						*
CONST	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCI	ES:			
. /1)	מנה אממ	TEMPO	n / tanto	 INEER SHA	מממת זו	מווים מכו	ייזאיבורוא יי	NTTN#		
1 1 -		1 '		IES THAT		i .				
		1		THE PROJ		1				
l b		1		ARDED TO		1		E.		
l L	ASING D	1		THE ARCHI				1		
		1		ENDUM TO						
WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	rıs	ISSUED.						
									·	
1 ,		1	1	END THE A		1				
		1	ı	IF NECE	•					
		1	ı	ENDUM SHO				i E		
l t	NG DATE	1	LEEN	(14) DAIS	PKIOK	IO INE	DID		·	
) I BINI	LO DAIL									
(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA :	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLED	GED BY	ALL		
BIDDE		1	I	р то тн		E PURC				
pivis		THE	1	ſ		\$ULATIC				
1	APPLY	1	1	PRIGINAL		t .				
\$HALL	ALSO A	PPLY '		ADDENDUM VERSE SIDE FOR T			E ONLY	0.000000000000		10010000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE A /	0-0		OCENE	ACHOE OIDE FUR!	TELEPHONE	******	- -	DATE	- / . / 2	
1 1/2/2 11/2	holick	EIN			304-3	345-61			14/2011	
Estimator	-	55	5-06	08/44		A	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	BOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11030

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A Commence			N-7					
DATE PRI	<u> </u>	TEP	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		OB.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/31		05/05/	2011			D.T.D.				0.000
		05/05/:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			PENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	HOU	NO.	ITEM NU	JMBER	UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
					N ADDENDU NG A BID				THE	
	REV. 1	1/96								
**	EXHIBI	T 10								
	ADDEND	UM ACKI	OWLEI	GEMEI	νT					
	ADDEND	UM(S) A	ND H	VE M	CCEIPT OF ADE THE N OR SPECI	IECESSAR	REVIS	IONS TO		
	ADDEND	UM NOS	:							
	NO. 1	•	برا							
	NO. 2	•				·				
	NO. 3	•		14.2 • • • *	• • •					
	NO. 4	•								
	NO. 5	• •								
	I UNDE	RSTAND UM(S) N	THAT IAY BI	FAILU CAUS	RE TO CO	NFIRM TH	E RECE	IPT OF BIDS.	THE	
					ERSTAND ASSUMED					
,					TWEEN VE					
					IS NOT				in)	
					RITING A			•		
			1	AN OI	FICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINI			
SIGNATURE AT		1 2		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR					
SIGNATURE	ris h	holo				TELEPHONE	345-61	50	DATE	5/4/2011
Estina	tor	FE	55	-060	8144		li i		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11030

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AT	ENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

	DΙ	V I	ENGI	MEERI	NG &	FA	CILIT	CIES
S H	NΑ	TI	ONAL	NEERI GUAR	D AR	MOR	Y	
P	ΰ.	S	. RT	. 19,	SC	UTH		

WESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TERM	SOFSALE		SHIPA	riA .		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 0.0	- / /		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ						
LINE QUANT	5/05/20		CAT	ITEM:NUI		PEN	TNG TTME UNIT PRICE	01:	3.0.PM AMOUNT
TINE SEA			NO.	Tricing (VG)	()-1-r		ONNTHIOL		AWGGN
	Mas Ele. 5/	ctric 14./2	nd:	lock ompany	SIG	NAT' PAN'	URE Y		
REV. 11,	/96 ·								
				ORS LICEN					
PERSONS	DESIRI	ING TO	PER		RACTING	WO:	RK IN THIS		
STATE MU		- 1					CONTRACTO CONTRACTO		
IICENSE MADE BY	APPI CONTAC COMPLE	LICATI CTING EX, BU	ONS THE VILDIN	FOR A CON WEST VIRO	NTRACTOR SINIA DI DM 319,	S L VIS	ICENSE MAY ION OF LAI RLESTON, V	Z B BOR	
I I			- 1	E 21-11-1					
PROSPECT LICENSE	1			NCLUDE TH BID.	IE CONTR	ACT(ORS		
BIDDER 7	COME	PLETE:							
CONTRACT	TORS NA	AME:	.C.:		_	J.	ipany		
CONTRACT	rors i	CENSE	NO.	. MVO	0772	[.l.			٠.
COPY OF A PURCHA	THEIR ASE ORE	CONTR DER/CO	ACTO NTRA	RS LICENS CT	SE PRIOR	ТО	FURNISH A ISSUANCE	OF	
SIGNATURE Chris WI TITLE Estimaton	0:0 -	. b	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE 3			DATE	-(11/2-11
TITLE 1: T	FEIN	K 55 -	- 10 0	00 (144)	1504-3	72-		IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Eslimator	1 54	55 -	-060	08144			ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11030

PAGE	:::
9	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/31/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/05	/2011	BTD C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,	API	LICABLE LAW		
AND REGULAT	idns, And Ti	CODE, PURCHASINE INFORMATION PRION" ISSUED BY T	1	
1	THE SOLE AT	THORITY GOVERNIN	1	
ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T	OURCE, VERBA HE INFORMATI	D IN SPECIFICATI L OR WRITTEN, WH ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUP	Tdy protect: LL AND VOID,	NT THE VENDOR/CO ON, THE STATE MA , AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THE	
REV. 5/2009		ICE	,	
DEPART PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W	D MUST BE ST MENT OF ADMI SING DIVISION NG. 15 ASHINGTON ST STON, WV 25	NISTRATION ON REET, EAST		
	E OR THE BII	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IDATE	. t
Till Chas white	FEIN _	304-3	145-6150 5	14/2011
Estivator	55-06	08144	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR POD NEV

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	

DEFK11030

10

40000000000000000000000000000000000000	ADDRESS	CORRESPO	ONDENCE	TOATTE	TION OF:	
ARA	LYLE					

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	É		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/31/	2011				and the second s	ercontroler controler hange		egger y kinggen namen er en	<u></u>	
BID OPENING DATE		5/05/2	011			В	ID QI	PENING TIM	E 01:	30PM
LINE	QUANT	ΠY	uop:	, CAT.	ITE	M:NUMBER		UNIT PRIC	Œ	AMOUNT
			160060106040061							
3	SEALED E	BID		•						,
	BUYER:				mr /ɔʻ	2				
	POIEK: -				- TTI/ 27					
	REQ. NO.				-DEFK	11030				
		•	,							
	BID OPE	NING I	ATE:-		-05/05	5/2011-				
			:							
	BID OPE	NING T	IME:-		-1:30	PM				
	<u>.</u>									
*							IT	IS NECESSA	RY	
ŀ	TO CONTA	ACT YO								
			304	345	6151				_	
į									_	
	PLEASE 1	PRTNT	OR TY	PE NZ	ME OF	PERSON	то	CONTACT		
	CONCERN					1 1110011				
1					Vhit	بامدا				
				17 T	$N U^{-1}$	100K				
		•	-							
							l			
						•				
			T. G. 1977		0				moma r	\$98,600.80
	*****	THIS	IS TH	E ENL	OF R	rQ DEF	KTTQ.	30 *****	TOTAL:	TIP 10 600.
			•			•				
	1									1
										'
			•						•	
							1			
3655565656566	1	0.010000000000	10100000000000		HEDDE ALC:	Ecomental	NICO CONT	NITIONIC		1
SIGNATURE 0 0	is Whi			oce ne	venoe dide	FOR TERMS A	ONE		DATE	, 1
1 ('lu	is wa	otick			.	30	<u>1-34</u>	5-6150	DATE 5	14/2011
Estevato	ī.	FE	[™] 55	-060	8144			ADDRES	S CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEFK11030

Weston Armory 40 Armory Road Weston, WV 26452

Scope of Work for this project consists of providing labor, material, equipment and insurance for the removal and replacement of light fixtures at the Weston Armory located in Weston, WV.

A pre-bid conference for the project is scheduled April 13, 2011 at the Weston Armory. Contractors must attend the pre-bid conference in order to submit a bid on the project. The time of the pre-bid shall be 11:00 am at the Armory. The facility is located at Weston Armory, Weston, West Virginia 26452

The necessary bidding documents are part of the enclosed package with the exception of drawings. Vendors desiring construction drawings may submit their requests contact Mr. Joe McClung at 304 561-6548.

Existing wiring, conduit, nipples and other material in satisfactory condition may be used for this project. Should any additional material be needed that is not in place, this must be supplied by the electrical contractor. Installation of fixtures must be completed in a professional manner with licensed electricians. The successful electrical contractor must be licensed to conduct business in the State of West Virginia. The standard for good workmanship for the project shall meet the NECA-1-2010 Standard Practice of Good Workmanship in Electrical Construction (ANSI). The standards for Indoor Lighting and Exterior Lighting shall meet the NECA/IESNA 500-2006 and NECA/IESNA 501-2006 for this project.

All new fixtures shall be lamped. The new fixtures shall be Lithonia or an approved equal. Vendors wishing to supply "or equal" to the products scheduled must submit their requests for approval along with product submittals, lighting analysis to the agency and a letter from the manufacture/manufactures saying the fixtures are Manufactured In America (not assembled in America) to Mr. Joe McClung with the WVANG, phone number 304 561-6548. This must be completed before 11:00 am on April 13, 2011.

The removed fixtures, along with the lamps shall be delivered to the WV State Surplus located in Dunbar, WV at the expense of the contractor. The successful contractor shall provide his own storage container/containers if need for both the new and existing fixtures. Delivery of existing fixtures to State Surplus may be in one or multiple deliveries at the discretion of the contractor. However, Joe McClung must be contacted at 304-561-6548 before any deliveries are made to the West Virginia State Surplus Unit to insure proper retirement forms are completed and on file.

The wage scale for this project for each craft will be determined by the Davis and Bacon rate or the West Virginia Prevailing Wage Classification for the county in which the work is completed. The higher rate of the two will prevail for each craft. The determination of the higher rate is the responsibility of the contractor.

Certified payroll must be provided to the WVANG weekly. The certified payroll will be examined for accuracy by Mr. Joe McClung or a representative of the WVANG. Form 1512 shall be provided with each certified payroll. This form will be provided at the pre-bid conference.

The work hours shall be from 7:30 am to 4:00 pm Monday thru Friday. Additional work hours will be only at the discretion of the caretaker, Mr. Marty Garton.

The State Historical Preservation Office requirement for this project has been met; a letter from Ms. Susan Pierce, Director of State Historic Preservation Office is on file with the West Virginia Division of Energy.

The contractor shall have sixty (60) calendar days from the date of the issue of the Notice to Proceed.

Only electric lifts or scaffolding may be used within the facility. The project will be cleaned on a daily bases.

A schedule of values shall be submitted with each invoice, AIA Document G702. Retainage shall be withheld until satisfaction completion of the project. A one year warranty shall take affect from the date of acceptance of the project for both labor and material.

A Pre- Construction conference will be held after the contract has been awarded to the successful contractor to review the work schedule and the Notice to Proceed.

This contract will be awarded to the vendor with the lowest bid meeting all of the specifications.

RFQ	Nο	DEFK11030

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: City	Electric Company		
Authorized Signature:	Chris Whator	<u>k</u>	ate: <u>5/4/2011</u>
State of West Virgi	nia		
County of Kanawha	, to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sv	vorn to before me this 4th o	lay of <u>May</u>	, 20 <u>11</u> .
My Commission expires _	March 12	, 20_17.	Λ Λ ·
AFFIX SEAL HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC	nita L. Loney





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia	
COUNTY OF Kanawha	, TO-WIT:
I, _Chris Whitlock state as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	
	(Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that _	City Electric Company
	(Company Name)
	drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are swo	rn to under the penalty of perjury.
	City Electric Company
-	(Company Name)
	By: Chis Wtwood
	Title: Estimator
	Date: May 4, 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn t	to before me this <u>4th</u> day of <u>May 2011</u> .
By Commission expires Marc	h 12 2017
(Sea) OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRG	Onita & Longue
NOTARY PUBLIC ANITA L. LOONE P. O. BOX 218 PINCH, WV 25156	(Notary Public)
THIS AFFEDAVITIMUSTS BEN	SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
	ROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE DID	

Rev March 2009

Agency	
REQ.P.O#DEFK11030	

BID BOND

KI	NOW ALL MEN BY THESE I	PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned, <u>(</u>	City Electric C	ompany	
of	Charleston,	WV	, as P	rincipal, and U	nited Sta	tes Surety Company
of	Timonium ,	MD			-	er the laws of the State of
MD	with its principal offic	e in the City of	Timonium	_, as Surety, a	re held and	firmly bound unto the State
of West Vir	ginia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of Five Per	cent of Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well and tru	ily to be made, we jointly and	d severally bind ours	selves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, exe	cutors, suc	cessors and assigns.
ፐት	e Condition of the above ob	ligation is such that	whereas the Principa	I has submitted	i to the Pur	chasing Section of the
Departmen	t of Administration a certain I	bid or proposal, atta	ched hereto and mad	ie a part hereof	i, to enter in	nto a contract in writing for
RFQ#D	EFK11030 Remodeling a	ind Alterations - A	according to Plans	and Specifica	ations	
			······································			
No	OW THEREFORE,					
) If said bid shall be rejected	d or	·			
b) hereto and agreement force and e	If said bid shall be accepte shall furnish any other bonds created by the acceptance o	ed and the Principal s and insurance req if said bid, then this ood and agreed tha	uired by the bid or pro obligation shall be no the liability of the Su	oposal, and sha ill and void, oth	all in all oth erwise this	ne bid or proposal attached er respects perform the obligation shall remain in full hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaire	e Surety, for the value received or affected by any extension of any such extension.					
1N	WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince	cipal and Surety ha	ve hereunlo set their	hands and seal	ls, and suc	h of them as are corporations
have cause	d their corporate seals to be	affixed hereunto an	d these presents to b	e signed by the	eir proper o	fficers, this
5thc	day ofMay					
Principal Co	orporate Seal			City Electric		of Prind(pal)
				Ву		pe President or President)
	•			PRE	SIDELT	
					(Title)
Surety Corp	orate Seal			United State	s Suretv (Company
						of Surety)
						٧
				By Kimberly J. Wilkins	rly	- Wilkerson
				rampeny a. wilkins	ion, www resid	ent Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the Companies), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on September 27, 2013. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Atturney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, asknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 4th-day of January, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals

State of California

CHECAPORATE SET 24, 1990)



By: Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

County of Los Angeles

SS:

On this 4th day of January, 2011, before me. Jennifer Ceron, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

L certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WINESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Jennifer Ceson

(Seal

JENNIFER CERON
Commission # 1866484
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2013

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this

 5μ day

Corporate Seals

Bond No. 12116





Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER DEFK11030 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*709050820 304-345-6150 CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY 1219 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

CHARLESTON WV 25302

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV

DATE PR	ng arang at ang ata	TER	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FŘ	EIGHTTERMS
04/20 BID OPENING DAT		<u> </u> 05/05/2	2011			PTD (PENING	or TMD	01 - 2 0 DM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU			NITPRICE	01:30PM	AMOUNT
LING		313111	John	NO.	TEW NO	MOCH	U	NII PRICE		AMOUNT
								•		
										•
			ADI	ENDUN	I NO. 1					
										•
					S ARE AT			α		
·					ED AND R			S OUR		
	₿ID.	FAILURE	TO S	IGN A	ND RETURI	N MAY RE	SULT I	N		
	DISQUA	LIFICAT	LON C	F YOU	R BID.					
Í										
								100		
		E	ND OF	ADDE	NDUM NO.	1				
001		J	в	9	10-65					
		1			_					
	REMODE.	LING AN	D ALT	ERATI	ONS					
				•						•
	*****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	DEFK110	30 ***	*** ጥ ርጥል፤	r.	\bigcirc
		, -			02 112 2			IOIA	"· -	<u> </u>
							,			
			:	:						
,								•	.	
						·				•
·										·
							!			
						<u></u>		·		
SIGNATURE /	- / 0 4	<i>7-</i>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			روا	ATE/. /-	_
TITLE -	s W	which	IN		·	TELEPHONE 3			5/4/2	2011
Estin	otos	ļ-e	5	5-0	608144		A	DDRESS CHÂN	GES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE

<u>DEFK11030</u> <u>ADDENDUM NO. 1</u>

- Q1: Upon reviewing the blueprint for this project, I have not been able to locate a C-Fixture within the building. Has this fixture been deleted?
- A1: There is not a C Type fixture. The light fixture schedule shows one on the Print, but this is a mistake.

End of Addendum No. 1

UNITY I TO 30 THESTON LIGHTING PROJECT

SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Proposal No. DEFK 11030 PLEASE PRINT

Page of Date: 4-13-11

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

301-341-237 301-366-2320 PHONE 304-345-6150 304-586-3548 304-3446-1113 TELEPHONE & FAX 304 757.1864 TOLL FAX 304-344-1/46 PHONE 364 622-7923 TOLL FREE 304 WAY-1252 FAX 304-345-615 NUMBERS PHONE PHONE TOLL FREE FREE FREE FREE ¥ FAX FAX 26578 P.O. Box 6550, Charlesten 3743 Wintelellack Winteld hur 2521 MAILING ADDRESS KINGMONT MV Se Co 3 BREDGEPORT P.D. Box 1140 \$0 X WV. 25362 1,0 Email Address: Franke 333 @ adv and Email Address: Cwhitlack Ocity Electriculy, cam MVE. MMES @ FRONTIEN. COM Email Address: ED ABSI En @ Acl. Com MON VAILEY ELECTRIC Electric FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Email Address: whetheline 5 @ 201, com JAMES SAWC Thane Burns de Maces Absien & Sons City Electric RUSS STRAILEY Company: MECHEL TWC. Thad ounds Company: Variets うると Email Address: Company: Company: Company: Rep: Rep: Rep:

WESTAR LIGHTING PROJECT DEFXITOZO

SON IN SHEET

Request for Proposal No.DERK 11930 PLEASE PRINT

Page of Date: 4-13-11

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MALING ADDRESS	TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS
Company: 75 Electre, Inc.		
REP. SECON STREETHER (JUDION VP)		TOLL
Email Address: SSelectic, Seen Golfanh Cbb net		FAX
Company: Irt-County Flectrit	240 Soft freme	PHONE 304-2%-7033
Rep; Trains Ing	Mezeston W 2650 G	TOLL
Email Address: Travis epenime, Con		FAX 304-296-7937
COMPANY: THE SUMMET ELEC 6 KOUP	F.O. Box 257	PHONE 304-562-7891
	HUNICANE, WV 25564	TOLL
Email Address:		FAX 304-562-7137
company lateaux league	30.80x39	PHONE 34-465-0947
Rep: (LANGE STORY	Lear Bro, cul	70LL FREE
Email Address: TOOL OF LEU (Q) Sherker not	45917	FAX 304-4/10-2094
Company. Hickman Electric Corp	Trookiiskeentoraaliseenta kalangaytiiskadaaniin ja	PHONE 304-765-5174
ROP: Medney I. Hickman		TOLL FREE
Email Address: bickmanelectriccom & Stoutien, con	", COM.	FAX 304-765-5855

THEST ENGRING PROJECT DEFRITOSO

SGR IN STREET

Page of Date: 4-13-11

Request for Proposal No. DEFK 1030 PLEASE PRINT

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

220 05 FAX 304 622 2099 TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS PHONE 304-438-5687 FAX 304-435-8716 Cheksburg VU 2630 FREE PHONE TOLL PHONE TOLL FREE PHONE TOLL FREE FREE FREE ξ FÆ FAX 1001 10 12th St MAILING ADDRESS Email Address: ADVanced Electaical WV & yours &orn Email Address: RWAGN - C TBEWS 96. COM Les DROW LOCA | 896 company: ADVANCEd Electrical Services Inc FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Rasaf WASher (rary Smith Email Address: Email Address: Email Address: Company: Company: Company: Company: Rep: Rep Rep:

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: DEFK 11030

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:	
NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT	
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL	VENDO
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURI ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENT	
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE	

SIGNATURE

INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

City Electric Company

3/4/JUI

DATE

REV. 11/96